
Grace (3-3) -vs- Lourdes (6-10)
3/7/2024 at Melbourne, Fla. (USSSA Space Coast)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jeri Ellis (3-1)
Loss: Kirsten Smith (3-2)
Save: Chloe Huff (1)
HBP: Jeri Ellis, Chloe Huff, Kirsten Smith
PB: None
 
Start: 8:14 pm   Time: 1:44   Attendance: 66   Weather: 72, clear, wind ENE6
Game notes:
- Smith,K faced 4 batters in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Grace 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 3 4
Lourdes 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 9 2

Grace 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Halle Nett ss 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Bela Duran 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Jeri Ellis p/dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Tia O'Connor 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Kali Kahalekomo pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cassie Hayes 1b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Maisy Harlow dh/cf 2 1 0 0 0 2 0
Avery Sleeth c 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
    Alexis Bergman c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madison Gainey rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Montana Brincks lf 3 0 1 2 0 0 3
Kyrah Lewis cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chloe Huff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 4 3 4 3 4 5

2B: Montana Brincks (1)
SH: Maisy Harlow (1)
SF: Halle Nett (1)
SB: Kali Kahalekomo (1)
HBP: Avery Sleeth (1)
E: Halle Nett (1); Bela Duran (2); Tia O'Connor (1)

Lourdes 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Annalisse Palma cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Rachel Mease lf 5 1 1 0 0 1 3
Megan Richardson 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Brooke Albert c 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Lindsey McGann 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Robyn Ryan pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Olivia Hickman dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Madie Wagner pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jessyca Smith pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaylen Jackson 1b 4 0 0 1 0 0 3
Emily Robinson ss 3 0 3 1 1 0 0
Mallori Bradley rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Maddie Darrah ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kirsten Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Leggins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 2 9 2 2 4 15

HBP: Annalisse Palma (1); Brooke Albert (1)
E: Lindsey McGann (1); Kirsten Smith (1)

Grace IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jeri Ellis (W, 3-1) 5.0 7 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 23 25 3 9 –
Chloe Huff (S, 1) 2.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 11 13 4 1 –
Totals 9 2 1 2 4 0 0 2 0 34 38 7 10

Lourdes IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kirsten Smith (L, 3-2) 3.0 2 4 2 2 3 0 0 1 0 12 16 2 4 –
Taylor Leggins 4.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 12 14 8 3 –
Totals 3 4 2 3 4 0 0 1 0 24 30 10 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Grace - Top of 1st GRA LOU
Nett,H grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Duran,B singled up the middle. 0 0
Ellis,J struck out swinging. 0 0
O'Connor,T grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Lourdes - Bottom of 1st GRA LOU
Palma,A grounded out to p. 0 0
Mease,R grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Richardson,M singled to right field. 0 0
Albert,B reached on a fielder's choice; Richardson,M out at second ss unassisted. 0 0

Grace - Top of 2nd GRA LOU
Hayes,C singled to right field. 0 0
Harlow,M struck out swinging. 0 0
Sleeth,A popped up to ss. 0 0
Gainey,M reached on a fielding error by 2b; Hayes,C advanced to second. 0 0
Brincks,M popped up to c. 0 0

Lourdes - Bottom of 2nd GRA LOU
McGann,L grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
Hickman,O singled to center field. 0 0
Wagner,M pinch ran for Hickman,O. 0 0
Jackson,J popped up to ss. 0 0
Robinson,E singled to left field; Wagner,M advanced to second. 0 0
Bradley,M walked; Robinson,E advanced to second; Wagner,M advanced to third. 0 0
Palma,A struck out swinging. 0 0

Grace - Top of 3rd GRA LOU
Nett,H grounded out to p. 0 0
Duran,B grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Ellis,J struck out swinging. 0 0

Lourdes - Bottom of 3rd GRA LOU
Mease,R grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Richardson,M grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Albert,B out at first p to 2b to 1b. 0 0

Grace - Top of 4th GRA LOU
O'Connor,T walked. 0 0
Kahalekomo,K pinch ran for O'Connor,T. 0 0
Kahalekomo,K stole second. 0 0
Hayes,C walked. 0 0
Harlow,M reached on a fielding error by p, SAC, bunt; Hayes,C advanced to second; Kahalekomo,K
advanced to third. 0 0
Sleeth,A hit by pitch, RBI; Harlow,M advanced to second; Hayes,C advanced to third; Kahalekomo,K scored. 1 0
Leggins,T to p for Smith,K. 1 0
Gainey,M flied out to lf. 1 0
Brincks,M doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI; Sleeth,A advanced to third; Harlow,M scored, unearned; Hayes,C
scored. 3 0
Nett,H flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Brincks,M advanced to third; Sleeth,A scored, unearned. 4 0
Duran,B popped up to 3b. 4 0



Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lourdes - Bottom of 4th GRA LOU
O'Connor,T to 3b for Kahalekomo,K. 4 0
McGann,L singled through the left side. 4 0
Hickman,O to dh for Wagner,M. 4 0
Hickman,O grounded out to p; McGann,L advanced to second. 4 0
Jackson,J fouled out to 1b. 4 0
Robinson,E singled to pitcher; McGann,L advanced to third. 4 0
Bradley,M struck out looking. 4 0

Grace - Top of 5th GRA LOU
Ellis,J grounded out to ss. 4 0
O'Connor,T grounded out to 2b. 4 0
Hayes,C popped up to 3b. 4 0

Lourdes - Bottom of 5th GRA LOU
Palma,A struck out swinging. 4 0
Mease,R singled to right field. 4 0
Richardson,M singled to center field; Mease,R advanced to second. 4 0
Albert,B hit by pitch; Richardson,M advanced to second; Mease,R advanced to third. 4 0
McGann,L fouled out to 1b. 4 0
Hickman,O reached on a fielding error by 2b; Albert,B advanced to second; Richardson,M advanced to third;
Mease,R scored, unearned. 4 1
Jackson,J grounded out to 2b. 4 1

Grace - Top of 6th GRA LOU
Harlow,M struck out swinging. 4 1
Sleeth,A popped up to ss. 4 1
Gainey,M walked. 4 1
Brincks,M popped up to 2b. 4 1

Lourdes - Bottom of 6th GRA LOU
Bergman,A to c for Sleeth,A. 4 1
Huff,C to p for Lewis,K. 4 1
Harlow,M to cf. 4 1
Ellis,J to dh. 4 1
Robinson,E walked. 4 1
Bradley,M flied out to cf. 4 1
Palma,A hit by pitch; Robinson,E advanced to second. 4 1
Mease,R reached on a fielding error by 3b; Palma,A advanced to second; Robinson,E advanced to third. 4 1
Richardson,M flied out to cf. 4 1
Albert,B flied out to lf. 4 1

Grace - Top of 7th GRA LOU
Nett,H popped up to 2b. 4 1
Duran,B flied out to cf. 4 1
Ellis,J grounded out to ss. 4 1

Lourdes - Bottom of 7th GRA LOU
McGann,L singled through the left side. 4 1
Ryan,R pinch ran for McGann,L. 4 1
Hickman,O reached on a fielding error by 2b; Ryan,R advanced to third. 4 1
Smith,J pinch ran for Hickman,O. 4 1



Jackson,J reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Smith,J out at second ss to 2b; Ryan,R scored. 4 2
Robinson,E singled to left field, RBI; Jackson,J advanced to second. 4 2
Darrah,M pinch hit for Bradley,M. 4 2
Darrah,M flied out to lf. 4 2
Palma,A reached on a fielding error by ss; Robinson,E advanced to second; Jackson,J advanced to third. 4 2
Mease,R struck out swinging. 4 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


